

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54642610</b>
Name	<b>The Indulgence Gift Box</b>
Contents	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Ground Coffee 200g Joybars Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Crunch 80g Odyssey Roasted Red Pepper & Feta Meze 220g Seggiano Rosemary Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g Rustle Truffle Chips The Ugly Truffle 150g Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g The Fine Cheese Co. Crackers with Parmigiano-Reggiano in Pouch 45g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Edinburgh Tea & Coffee Company Medium Roast Coffee 200g
Ingredients	Ground Coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT / COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's Name and Address	EDINBURGH TEA & COFFEE COMPANY, 15G, 214 SIR HARRY LAUDER ROAD, EDINBURGH - SCOTLAND, City of Edinburgh, United Kingdom, EH15 2QA
Instructions for use	Boil water, spoon coffee into jug, use one dessert-spoon for each cup, pour in water and stir, allow to brew for 3-5 minutes depending on desired strength.
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Roasted Red Pepper & Feta Meze 220g
Ingredients	Roasted Red Peppers (46%)(Red Peppers (94%), Red Wine Vinegar, Sea Salt, Sugar), Feta Cheese (Sheep's and GOATS" <b>MILK</b> ) (21%), Onions, Myzithra Cheese (Sheep's and GOATS" <b>MILK</b> ), Pickled Red Peppers (6%)(Red Peppers (97%), Sea Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Red Wine Vinegar, Sugar, Sea Salt, Thyme.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Sesame
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Sindos, Thessaloniki, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 7 days

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	634 / 153
Fat	10.8
Of which saturated	4.3
Carbohydrate	7.3
Of which sugars	6.9
Fibre	1.8
Protein	5.6
Salt	1.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/ceciac	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Seggiano Rosemary Lingue Handmade Flatbreads 120g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, Italian extra virgin olive oil, yeast, sea salt, rosemary 0.7%.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Sesame Soybeans Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Peregrine Trading Ltd, 3 Wedmore Street, Peregrine Trading Ltd, London, United Kingdom, Regno Unito, N194RU
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1776 / 420
Fat	9
Of which saturated	2
Carbohydrate	72.4
Of which sugars	1.6
Fibre	2.8
Protein	10.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Rosemary Garlic Olives in Pouch 220g
Ingredients	Whole Green Olives (51%), Whole Kalamata Olives (25%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Rosemary (1%), Garlic Powder (<1%), Salt, Ascorbic

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Pre-opening: Ambient product keep in cool and dry place and consume within shelf life. Post-opening: KEEP REFRIGERATED ONCE OPENED and CONSUME WITHIN 14 DAYS.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver and Green of Lakeland Ltd, Silver & Green, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1182 / 287
Fat	32
Of which saturated	4.1
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0
Fibre	1.7
Protein	0.6
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Marabissi Cantucci Al Cioccolato Cantucci 150g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> 23,5%, <b>EGGS</b> (barn), <b>MILK</b> chocolate 8% (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa paste, emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), glucose-fructose syrup, raising agents (E450i, E500ii, E503ii, amidon de ble), vanilla extract, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Marabissi srl, ZONA ARTIGIANALE ASTRONE, SNC, Siena, Toscana, Italy, 53042
Instructions for use	Once opened, close the package well to store

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1922 / 458
Fat	18.1
Of which saturated	7.2
Carbohydrate	61.9
Of which sugars	25.5
Fibre	0
Protein	11.8
Salt	0.23



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Crackers with Parmigiano-Reggiano in Pouch 45g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour Cheese - Parmigiano Reggiano ( <b>MILK</b> ) 19% Cheese - Tradizione di Parma ( <b>MILK, EGG</b> ) 18% Butter ( <b>MILK</b> , Salt) 13% Rice flour Roasted <b>SESAME</b> seeds Extra virgin olive oil Autolysed yeast <b>MUSTARD</b> powder Disodium diphosphate Raising agent Sodium hydrogen carbonate Raising agent Sea salt Ground black pepper Ground Nutmeg

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Fine Cheese Co. Ltd, Tolldown Farm, Dyrham, Chippenham, Wiltshire, United Kingdom, SN14 8HZ
Instructions for use	Store in an airtight container after opening.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2048 / 489
Fat	28.1
Of which saturated	15.1
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	0.6
Fibre	0
Protein	19.5
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joybars Milk Chocolate Honeycomb Crunch 80g
Ingredients	(87%) Colombian <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 41% Minimum, <b>MILK</b> Solids 19% Minimum) (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin; vanilla extract), (6%) Fat Coated Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated vegetable fat: palm kernal oil, palm oil, raising agent: bicarbonate of soda, rice flour), (6%) Colombian Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 60% Minimum) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin; vanilla extract)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joypots, Unit A Grangewood House, Oakwood Hill Industrial Estate, Oakwood Hil, Loughton, Essex, England, IG10 3TZ
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2368 / 566
Fat	38
Of which saturated	23
Carbohydrate	53
Of which sugars	48
Fibre	0
Protein	6.4
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Rustle Truffle Chips The Ugly Truffle 150g
Ingredients	Potato, Sunflower Oil, Maltodextrin, Salt, WheyPowder, <b>MILK</b> Powder, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Onion Powder, Cream Powder, Flavouring (Truffle, Butter), Dehydrated Black Summer Truffle (0.1% Tuber Aestivum Vitt)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat      Peanuts   Soybeans
Country of Origin	CROATIA
Storage Instructions	STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE
Manufacturer's Name and Address	KANAAN, Industrijska zona Janjevci, 4 31540 Donji Miholjac Mob, 4 31540 Donji Miholjac Mob, CROATIA, 31540
Instructions for use	Once opened seal the bag

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2180 / 522
Fat	28
Of which saturated	2.8
Carbohydrate	59
Of which sugars	1.9
Fibre	0
Protein	6.9
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers/coeliac	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes